www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2019 RPX-1
DC/DC Converter
RPX-2.5
Description
The RPX-2.5 is a buck converter with integrated inductor in a tiny 4.5mm x 4mm x 2mm thermally-
enhanced QFN package (the smallest in its class). The input range is from 4.5 to 28VDC, allowing
5V, 12V or 24V supply voltages to be used. The output voltage can be set with two resistors in the
range from 1.2V up to 6V. The output current is up to 2.5A and is fully protected against continuous

QFN
Package
Model Numbering
Output Current Packaging (4)
RPX-2.5-CT
Specifications (measured @ ta= 25°C, 12Vin, 3.3Vout, full load  unless otherwise stated, refer to test set up)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Absolute Maximum Voltage (5)
Vin -0.3VDC 30VDC
CTRL, FB -0.3VDC 7VDC
SW -0.3VDC 30VDC
SW transient -5VDC 30VDC
Vout -0.3VDC 7VDC
Shock
according to MIL-STD-883D, method
2002.3; 1ms, 1/2 sine, mounted
1500G
Vibration
according to MIL-STD-883D, method
2007.7; 20Hz-2kHz
20G
Operating IC Junction Temperature (TJ ) -40°C +125°C
Operating Ambient Temperature (TAMB ) -40°C +85°C
Storage Temperature (TSTO ) -55°C +150°C
Notes:
 Note5: Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage
  to the device. (Values are at non-operating)
Notes:
 Note4: add suffix “-CT” for bag packaging for more details refer to “PACKAGING INFORMATION”
   without suffix, standard tape and reel packaging
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2019 RPX-2
DC/DC Converter
RPX-2.5
Series
OPERATING RATINGS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range 4.5VDC (6) 28VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
(default setting) (7)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
3.8VDC
3.3VDC
4.1VDC
3.6VDC
4.4VDC
3.9VDC
Output Voltage Adjust Range refer to “OUTPUT VOLTAGE SETTING” 1.2VDC 6VDC
CTRL Voltage Range 0VDC 6VDC
CTRL ON/OFF Thresholds
DC-DC ON (or open)
DC-DC OFF (or short to GND) 1.1VDC
1.21VDC
1.19VDC
1.28VDC
Input Current of CTRL Pin
VCTRL = 1.5VDC (DC-DC ON) 1.6µA
VCTRL= 1VDC (DC-DC OFF) 0.7µA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 2µA
Output Current 0A 2.5A (8)